
 
 

 Beacon Benefits Department Contact Information 
 

Fax Number: 574-647-6514 
Email: benefits@beaconhealthsystem.org  

 
 
 

Stacey Chrzan, Benefits Administrator 
 (574)647-2194, schrzan@beaconhealthsystem.org 

Legal & Identity Shield Benefit 
Status Changes (Birth, Divorce, Marriage,  

Loss of Coverage, Change in Working Hours, etc.) 
Certification Reimbursement 

Tuition Reimbursement 
Scholarships  
Life Insurance 

 

Katie Backus, Coordinator, Health & Retirement Plans  
(574)647-6049, kbackus@beaconhealthsystem.org 

Medical 
Dental 
Vision 

Retirement, 403(b)/401(k)  
Flexible Spending/Health Saving’s Account 

 

Dawn Gillispie, Coordinator, Wellness  
(574)647-6509, dgillispie@beaconhealthsystem.org 

Circle Wellness  
LiGHT Program 

Wellness Initiatives  
 

Cynthia Howard, HR Assistant 
(574)647-2045, choward@beaconhealthsystem.org 

Associate Discount Programs 
Service Awards  

Voluntary Benefit Programs  
PTO Buy Back 

Adoption Reimbursement 
Name Changes 

 
Sara Bell, HRIS Data Administrator 

(574)647-6977, sbell2@beaconhealthsystem.org 
PTO Accrual 
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